for tranche 2, and 611,426,436 warrants for tranche 3) at the warrants exercise price of HK$0.96 (the “Warrants”), to the
Sellers. The Warrants under each tranche shall only become exercisable in whole or in part by the holder(s) thereof upon
fulfillment of the relevant Warrants exercise conditions and during the relevant exercise periods, with the earliest being the
six month period commencing on the date when the accounts of the Pumpkin Group for the financial year ended 30 June
2021 will be made available.

55HENGTEN NETWORKS GROUP LIMITED   Interim Report 2021

Management Discussion and Analysis (Continued)

As none of the Warrants have become exercisable, there are no outstanding Warrant as at the end of the Reporting Period.
Solely for illustrative purpose, the table below sets forth the changes in shareholding structure of the Company assuming that
the Warrants have become exercisable, and had been fully exercsied as at the end of the Reporting Period:

As at the date of this report

Immediately upon the exercise
of the Warrants in full at the end

of the Reporting Period

Shareholder

Number of
shares of

the Company
Approximate

%

Number of
shares of

the Company
Approximate

%

China Evergrande Group 3,468,029,199 37.55% 3,468,029,199 31.33%
Tencent Holdings Limited 1,560,857,236 16.90% 1,560,857,236 14.10%
Mr. Ke 1,893,101,943 20.50% 3,727,381,250 33.67%

Sub-total 6,921,988,378 74.96% 8,756,267,685 79.11%

Public 2,312,659,167 25.04% 2,312,659,167 20.89%

Total 9,234,647,545 100.00% 11,068,926,852 100.00%

As stated in Note 23(b) to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Information contained in this report, the effect of the exercise
of Warrants was not included in the calculation of dilutive loss per share as they are anti-dilutive during the period ended 30
June 2021.

For further details on the aforesaid Acquisition, please refer to the announcements of the Company dated 27 October 2020,
29 December 2020, 18 January 2021, 26 January 2021 and the circular of the Company dated 31 December 2021.

SHARE-BASED PAYMENTS

2013 Option Scheme

The Company’s share option scheme (the “2013 Option Scheme”) was adopted pursuant to a resolution passed by the